COMPARATIVE STUDY OF BISECTION, NEWTON AND
HORNER’S METHOD FOR SOLVING NONLINEAR EQUATION

ABDUL ZAKI BIN ZAMRIAZUHA
MOHAMAD ALIFF HAZIQ BIN MOHD SOPI

Thesis Submitted In Fulfillment of the Requirement for
Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Computational Mathematics in the
Faculty of Computer And Mathematical Sciences
Universiti Teknologi Mara

July 2019



DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE

We ascertain that the project and this report which it refers that is on our production
and every concept and reference from the work of other people that are advertised are

fully unquestioned correspond with the guideline implying practices ofthe discipline

ABDUL ZAKI BIN ZAMRIAZUHA
2016284334

11 JULY 2019

MOHAMAD ALIFF HAZIQ BIN MOHD SOPI
2016284388

11 JULY 2019



ABSTRACT

Mathematically every information or statistics could be transformed into a specific
function by using mathematical modelling techniques. This function could be used later
to find root(s), maximum point or minimum point and even to find the discontinuity
point. A few numerical methods have been introduced in order to help mathematician
to solve these functions for finding root(s) for example Bisection, Newton method and
Homer’s method. These methods are chosen because they apply simple algorithm that

could be understood.

This research analysed and compared the efficiency ofthese methods to solve nonlinear
function such as trigonometric, exponential, logarithmic and cubic polynomial

function.

Although the methods are considered as alternative, the methods also possess error
compared to the exact value. So, error analysis conducted. The efficiency is measured
by the error produced at the fixed iteration. The methods are converted into C language
and executed by using Maple 18. Furthermore, the three method are measured with

respect to certain tolerance.

Keyword Bisection; Newton; Homer’s; trigonometric; exponential; logarithmic; cubic

polynomial; number of iterations; error; tolerance.



TABLE OF CONTENT

Page
DECLARATION BY THE SUPERVISOR [
DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iii
ABSTRACT iv
LIST OF FIGURE \Y
LIST OF TABLE Vi
LIST OF ALGORITHM vii
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION OF RESEARCH 1
11 Introduction 1
1.2 Background of Study 1
1.3 Problem Statement 3
1.4 Objective 4
15  Significant of Study 4
1.6 Scope of Study 5
1.7  Project Benefit 5
1.8 Definition of Terms and Concepts 6
1.9  Organization of Study 7
CHAPTER 2. METHODOLOGY 8
2.1 Introduction 8

2.2 Literature Review 10



2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

Research Step

Test Function

2.4.1 Trigonometric

2.4.2 2 Logarithmic Function

2.4.3 Cubic polynomial Function
2.4.4 Exponential Function
Numerical Methods for Finding Root
2.5.1 Bisection Method

2.5.2 Newton’s Method

2.5.3 Homer’s Method

Conclusion

CHAPTER 3:IMPLEMENTATION OF THE RESEARCH

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

Introduction

Preliminary Study

Implementation of Finding Root

3.3.1 Implementation of Bisection Method
3.3.2 Implementation of Newton’s Method
3.3.3 Implementation of Homer’s method
Error Calculation and Analysis

Conclusion

CHAPTER 4:NUMERICAL RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

4.1

4.2

Introduction

Numerical Result

10

14

14

15

16

17

19

19

20

22

22

23

23

23

24

24

26

29

30

30

32

32

32



	COMPARATIVE STUDY OF BISECTION, NEWTON AND HORNER’S METHOD FOR SOLVING NONLINEAR EQUATION
	DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT

