COMPARATIVE STUDY OF BISECTION, NEWTON AND HORNER'S METHOD FOR SOLVING NONLINEAR EQUATION

ABDUL ZAKI BIN ZAMRI AZUHA MOHAMAD ALIFF HAZIQ BIN MOHD SOPI

Thesis Submitted In Fulfillment of the Requirement for Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Computational Mathematics in the Faculty of Computer And Mathematical Sciences Universiti Teknologi Mara

July 2019

DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE

We ascertain that the project and this report which it refers that is on our production and every concept and reference from the work of other people that are advertised are fully unquestioned correspond with the guideline implying practices of the discipline

ABDUL ZAKI BIN ZAMRI AZUHA 2016284334 11 JULY 2019

MOHAMAD ALIFF HAZIQ BIN MOHD SOPI

2016284388

11 JULY 2019

ABSTRACT

Mathematically every information or statistics could be transformed into a specific function by using mathematical modelling techniques. This function could be used later to find root(s), maximum point or minimum point and even to find the discontinuity point. A few numerical methods have been introduced in order to help mathematician to solve these functions for finding root(s) for example Bisection, Newton method and Horner's method. These methods are chosen because they apply simple algorithm that could be understood.

This research analysed and compared the efficiency of these methods to solve nonlinear function such as trigonometric, exponential, logarithmic and cubic polynomial function.

Although the methods are considered as alternative, the methods also possess error compared to the exact value. So, error analysis conducted. The efficiency is measured by the error produced at the fixed iteration. The methods are converted into C language and executed by using Maple 18. Furthermore, the three method are measured with respect to certain tolerance.

Keyword Bisection; Newton; Horner's; trigonometric; exponential; logarithmic; cubic polynomial; number of iterations; error; tolerance.

TABLE OF CONTENT

			Page	
DECLARATION BY THE SUPERVISOR				
DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE				
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT				
ABSTRACT			iv	
LIST OF FIGURE				
LIST OF TABLE				
LIST OF ALGORITHM				
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION OF RESEARCH			1	
1.1	Introduction		1	
1.2	Background of Study		1	
1.3	Problem Statement		3	
1.4	Objective		4	
1.5	Significant of Study		4	
1.6	Scope of Study		5	
1.7	Project Benefit		5	
1.8	Definition of Terms and Concepts		6	
1.9	Organization of Study		7	
CHAPTER 2: METHODOLOGY			8	
2.1	Introduction		8	
2.2	Literature Review		10	

	2.3	Research Step	10
	2.4	Test Function	14
		2.4.1 Trigonometric	14
		2.4.2 2 Logarithmic Function	15
		2.4.3 Cubic polynomial Function	16
		2.4.4 Exponential Function	17
	2.5	Numerical Methods for Finding Root	19
		2.5.1 Bisection Method	19
		2.5.2 Newton's Method	20
		2.5.3 Horner's Method	22
	2.6	Conclusion	22
CHAP	TER 3:	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE RESEARCH	23
	3.1	Introduction	23
	3.2	Preliminary Study	23
	3.3	Implementation of Finding Root	24
		3.3.1 Implementation of Bisection Method	24
		3.3.2 Implementation of Newton's Method	26
		3.3.3 Implementation of Horner's method	29
	3.4	Error Calculation and Analysis	30
	3.5	Conclusion	30
CHAP	TER 4:	NUMERICAL RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	32
	4.1	Introduction	32
	4.2	Numerical Result	32